Trials@uspto.gov Paper 63
Tel: 571-272-7822 Entered: February 23, 2015

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CONOPCO, INC. dba UNILEVER,
Petitioner,

V.

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2013-00509
Patent 6,451,300 B1

Before LORA M. GREEN, GRACE KARAFFA OBERMANN, and
RAMA G. ELLURU, Administrative Patent Judges.

OBERMANN, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER
Expunging Exhibit 1036
Denying Petitioner’s Motion to Seal and
Denying Joint Motion to Enter Default Protective Order
37 C.F.R. §42.54
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Two motions are outstanding in this proceeding: (1) The parties’ Joint
Motion to Enter Default Protective Order (Paper 34); and (2) Petitioner’s Motion
to Seal (Paper 47). For the reasons stated in our Order entered February 10, 2015
(Paper 61, “Order”), neither of those motions is in condition for allowance. As we
explained in that Order, the sole document filed in this proceeding, and alleged to
contain confidential information, is Exhibit 1036. Order 2.

We directed the parties to confer to resolve whether it is necessary to
maintain Exhibit 1036 in the record of this proceeding. Order 3. We further
advised the parties that Exhibit 1036 shall be expunged from the record unless,
within five (5) business days of the date of the Order, a paper is filed (jointly or
individually) that shows cause why that exhibit should not be expunged. Id.

No paper having been filed in this proceeding, within the time period set in
the Order, we expunge Exhibit 1036 from the record. The Joint Motion to Enter

Default Protective Order is denied. Petitioner’s Motion to Seal is denied.

ORDER
Itis
ORDERED that Exhibit 1036 is expunged from the record of this
proceeding;
FURTHE ORDERED the Joint Motion to Enter Default Protective Order is
denied; and
FURTHER ORDERED Petitioner’s Motion to Seal is denied.
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For Petitioner:

Joseph Meara

Michael Houston

Jeanne Gills

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Jjmeara-PGP@foley.com
mhouston@foley.com
jmgills@foley.com

For Patent Owner:

David Maiorana

John V. Biernacki

Michael Weinstein

JONES DAY
dmaiorana@jonesday.com
jvbiernacki@jonesday.com
trgoots@jonesday.com
msweinstein@jonesday.com

Steven Miller

Carl Roof

Angela Haughey

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
miller.sw@pg.com

roof.cj@pg.com

haughey.a@pg.com
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